International Pacific Halibut Commission. 2320 W. Commodore Way Suite 300, Seattle, WA 98199-1287, USA. Phone: (206) 634-1838
Page 1 of 1
30 October 2018
IPHC CIRCULAR 2018-028
Dear Commissioners,
SUBJECT:  ANNOUNCEMENT OF THE 95th SESSION OF THE IPHC ANNUAL MEETING
(AM095)
In accordance with Rules 6.5 and 8.1 of the International Pacific Halibut Commission’s (IPHC) Rules of

2) Annual independent auditor’s reports (2018)
3) Budget revisions for FY2019 and estimates FY2020 for approval, and
tentatively for FY2021
4) Draft: IPHC Financial Regulations (2019)
5) Draft: IPHC Rules of Procedure (2019)
M. Larsen (D. Wilson)
D. Wilson
10:30-11:00 Break
11:00-11:30 95th Session of the IPHC Finance and Administration Committee (FAC095) (in
TBA) Chairperson
11:30-12:30 Lunch
95th Session of the IPHC Annual Meeting (AM095)
12:30-12:45 1. Opening of the Session (in TBA) Chairperson
12:45-13:00
2. Adoption of the agenda and arrangements for the Session
 IPHC-2019-AM095-01: Agenda & Schedule for the 95th Session of the
IPHC Annual Meeting (AM095)
 IPHC-2019-AM095-02: List of Documents for the 95th Session of the
IPHC Annual Meeting (AM095)
Chairperson & D. Wilson
13:00-13:15 3. Update on actions arising from the 94th Annual Meeting and the 94th Interim
Meeting
D. Wilson
IPHC-2019-AM095-01
Page 4 of 7
 IPHC-2019-AM095-03: Update on actions arising from the 94th Annual
Meeting, and the 94th Interim Meeting
 IPHC-2018-IM094-R: Report of the 94th Session of the IPHC Interim
Meeting (IM094)
13:15-13:30 4. Report of the IPHC Secretariat (2018)
 IPHC-2019-AM095-04: Report of the IPHC Secretariat (2018) D. Wilson
13:30-13:50 5. Fishery statistics (2018)

IPHC mortality projection tool
I. Stewart
16:00-17:00
7. IPHC 5-year research program (in TBA)
7.1 IPHC 5-year Biological & Ecosystem Science research program:
update
 IPHC-2019-AM095-14: IPHC 5-year Biological and Ecosystem Sciences
research program: update
J. Planas
17:00-17:30 Public comment and questions (Agenda items 6-7) Chairperson
IPHC-2019-AM095-01
Page 5 of 7
Tuesday, 29 January 2019
09:00-09:15
8. Report of the 19th Session of the IPHC Research Advisory Board (RAB019)
 IPHC-2018-RAB019-R: Report of the 19th Session of the IPHC Research
Advisory Board (RAB019)
D. Wilson
09:15-09:30
9. Report of the 13th Session of the IPHC Scientific Review Board (SRB013)
 IPHC-2018-SRB013-R: Report of the 13th Session of the IPHC Scientific
Review Board (SRB013)
S.Cox
09:30-10:30
10. Management strategy evaluation (in TBA)
10.1 IPHC Management Strategy Evaluation update
 IPHC-2019-AM095-12: IPHC Management Strategy Evaluation (MSE):
update
10.2 Report of the 12th Session of the IPHC Management Strategy
Advisory Board (MSAB012)
 IPHC-2018-MSAB012-R: Report of the 12th Session of the IPHC
Management Strategy Advisory Board (MSAB012)
A. Hicks
MSAB Co-Chairpersons
10:30-10:45 Break
10:45-11:15 Public comment and questions (Agenda Item 9) Chairperson
11:15-12:30
11. Regulatory proposals for 2019 (in TBA)
11.1 IPHC Secretariat regulatory proposals
11.2 Contracting Party (agency) regulatory proposals
11.3 Other Stakeholder regulatory proposals
11.4 Stakeholder statements
 IPHC-2019-AM095-13: Implementation notes: 2019 Regulatory
proposals
S. Keith
Agencies
Stakeholders

Wednesday, 30 January 2019
09:00-10:30
13. Finance and administration: (in TBA)
13.1 Financial Statement for FY2018
 IPHC-2019-AM095-15: Financial Statement for FY2018
13.2 Annual independent auditor’s report (2018)
 IPHC-2019-AM095-16: Independent auditor’s report (2018)
13.3 Budget revisions for FY2019 and estimates for FY2020 for
approval, and tentatively for FY2021
 IPHC-2019-AM095-17: Budget revisions for FY2019 and estimates for
2020 (for approval) and tentatively for 2021
M. Larsen
10:30-10:45 Break
10:45-12:15
13.4 IPHC Financial Regulations (2018): Amendment
 IPHC-2019-AM095-18: Draft: IPHC Financial Regulations (2019)
13.5 IPHC Rules of Procedure (2017): Amendment
 IPHC-2019-AM095-19: Draft: IPHC Rules of Procedure (2019)
M. Larsen
D. Wilson
12:15-12:30 Public comment and questions (Agenda Item 12) Chairperson
12:30-13:30 Lunch
13:30-15:30 No AM095 Session: Commissioner opportunity to caucus and/or view CB/PAB
proceedings
15:30-15:45 Break
15:45-16:45
14. IPHC Performance Review
14.1 Update on progress regarding the implementation of the 1st IPHC
Performance Review recommendations
 IPHC-2019-AM095-20: Update on progress regarding the
implementation of the 1st IPHC Performance Review recommendations
14.2 2nd IPHC Performance Review: Update
 IPHC-2019-AM095-21: 2nd IPHC Performance Review: Plan for 2019
S. Keith
D. Wilson
16:45-17:00 Public comment and questions (Agenda Item 13) Chairperson
IPHC-2019-AM095-01
Page 7 of 7
Thursday, 31 January 2019
09:00-09:30 Open: For CB and PAB report finalisation
09:30-10:00
15. Report of the 24th Session of the IPHC Processor Advisory Board (PAB024)
 IPHC-2019-PAB024-R: Report of the 24th Session of the IPHC Processor
Advisory Board (PAB024)
PAB Chairperson
10:00-10:30
16. Report of the 89th Session of the IPHC Conference Board (CB089) (in TBA)
 IPHC-2019-CB089-R: Report of the 89th Session of the IPHC Conference
Board (CB089)
CB Chairperson
10:30-10:45 Break
10:45-12:30 Commission discussion of Agenda items 14 & 15 Chairperson
12:30-13:30 Lunch
13:30-15:30 Revisit Regulatory proposals for 2019: for decision  (in TBA) S. Keith
15:30-15:45 Break
15:45-17:30 Revisit Regulatory proposals for 2019: for decision  (in TBA) S. Keith
Friday, 01 February 2019
09:00-10:30 Catch limits for 2019: (in TBA) Chairperson
10:30-10:45 Break
10:45-11:30 Revist final mortality projections based on adopted catch limits for 2019 Chairperson & D. Wilson
11:30-12:30
17. Other business
17.1 IPHC meetings calendar (2019-21)
 IPHC-2019-AM095-22: IPHC meetings calendar (2019-21)
17.2 News release
17.3 Election of a Chairperson and Vice-Chairperson
S. Keith
S. Keith

to the International Pacific Halibut Commission
Due: 29 Dec 2018
Regulatory proposals for 2019
IPHC Secretariat regulatory proposals for 2019
IPHC-2019-AM095-PropA1 Fishery Limits (Sect. 4) (IPHC Secretariat) Due: 29 Dec 2018
IPHC-2019-AM095-PropA3 Fishing Periods (Sect. 9) (IPHC Secretariat) Due: 29 Dec 2018
IPHC-2019-AM095-PropA3 IPHC Fishery Regulations: minor amendments
(IPHC Secretariat) Due: 29 Dec 2018
Contracting Party (by agency) regulatory proposals for 2019
IPHC-2019-AM095-PropB1 Pending Due: 29 Dec 2018
Other Stakeholder regulatory proposals for 2019
IPHC-2019-AM095-PropC1 IPHC Regulatory Area 2A TCEY (P. DePoe) Due: 29 Dec 2018
IPHC-2019-AM095-PropC2 IPHC Regulatory Area 2A quota program
(M. Pettis) Due: 29 Dec 2018
Reports from IPHC subsidiary bodies (2018/19)
IPHC-2018-SRB11-R Report of the 11th Session of the IPHC Scientific
Review Board (SRB11) Due: 29 Dec 2018
IPHC-2018-SRB12-R Report of the 12th Session of the IPHC Scientific
Review Board (SRB12) Due: 29 Dec 2018
IPHC-2018-MSAB11-R Report of the 11th Session of the IPHC
Management Strategy Advisory Board (MSAB11) Due: 29 Dec 2018
IPHC-2019-AM095-02
Page 4 of 4
IPHC-2018-MSAB12-R Report of the 12th Session of the IPHC
Management Strategy Advisory Board (MSAB12) Due: 29 Dec 2018
IPHC-2018-IM094-R Report of the 94th Session of the IPHC Interim
Meeting (IM094) Due: 29 Dec 2018
IPHC-2019-CB089-R Report of the 89th Session of the IPHC